

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
) No. 46567-2018
 Plaintiff-Respondent,)
) Ada County Case No.
 v.) CR01-2017-50749
)
 JEFFREY EDWARD GREER,)
)
 Defendant-Appellant.)
)
)

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

HONORABLE DEBORAH A. BAIL
District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

COLLEEN D. ZAHN
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

ANDREW V. WAKE
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534
E-mail: ecf@ag.idaho.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

JENNY C. SWINFORD
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE	3
ARGUMENT	4
The District Court Properly Denied Greer’s Motion To Suppress	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. The District Court Correctly Determined That Officer Morlock Properly Detained Greer To Execute An Outstanding Warrant.....	4
D. The Methamphetamine Was In Plain View	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Atkins v. City of Chicago</u> , 631 F.3d 823 (7th Cir. 2011)	6
<u>Hill v. California</u> , 401 U.S. 797 (1971)	7
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 141 Idaho 163, 107 P.3d 1214 (2004)	8
<u>State v. Bromgard</u> , 139 Idaho 375, 79 P.3d 734 (Ct. App. 2003).....	6
<u>State v. Christensen</u> , 131 Idaho 143, 953 P.2d 583 (1998).....	8, 9
<u>State v. Dominguez</u> , 137 Idaho 681, 52 P.3d 325 (Ct. App. 2002)	4, 9
<u>State v. Fain</u> , 116 Idaho 82, 774 P.2d 252 (1989).....	4
<u>State v. Northover</u> , 133 Idaho 655, 991 P.2d 380 (Ct. App. 1999).....	6
<u>State v. Schwarz</u> , 133 Idaho 463, 988 P.2d 689 (1999).....	5
<u>State v. Willoughby</u> , 147 Idaho 482, 211 P.3d 91 (2009).....	4
<u>United States v. Marshall</u> , 79 F.3d 68 (7th Cir. 1996).....	7
